
 

QUAID-E-AWAM UNIVERSITY 
OF ENGINEERING, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, NAWABSHAH 

Sakrand road, Nawabshah, 67450 
 

  

PROCUREMENT OFFICE 

 No: QUEST/NH/PROC/064 
  Dated: 21.11.2022 

 
 

 

“Say No To Corruption” 
 

The Quaid-e-Awam University of Engineering, Science & Technology (QUEST) Nawabshah 

invites competent contractors, joint ventures or consortiums to submit sealed bids / tenders 

under SPPRA Rules 2010 and Pakistan Engineering Council guidelines for the following works; 

 
Eligibility: All the interested Contractors / Firms eligibility criteria, viz. having valid 
registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for Income Tax, Registration with SRB for 
SRB Tax & Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in relevant category and discipline. Further 
eligility criteria is given below: 
 

i. Minimum five (05) years experience along with documentary evidence of works executed / 
works in progress. 

ii. Details of turnover (including in terms of rupees) at least last five years according to the 
detailed criteria mentioned in the bidding document which shall be verified from the bank 
certificate with statement. 

iii. Undertaking of affidavit that the firm is not involved in any litigation of abandoned or 
executing agency. 

iv. Latest Income Tax Certificate (NTN). 
v. Detailed portfolio of company profile. 

 

Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE  
 

Bidding / Tender Documents: 
 

i) Issuance: Documents will be issued from 29.11.2022 to 20.12.2022 (up to 11:00 AM) on 
payment of above-mentioned tender fee (Non refundable) in the shape of D.D. / Pay order in 
the favor of Director Finance QUEST Nawabshah. 

ii) Submission: Last date of submission 20.12.2022 at 11:00 AM  

Sr
. 
N
o. 

Name of Work 

 
 

Estimate 
Cost 

 
 

Bid 
Security  

Tender 
Fee 

Completion 
period 

 
 

Date of 
issuance  

Submission 
on   

20.12.2022 
at following 

times  

Opening on  
20.12.2022 

at 
following 

times  

1 

Construction of 
Software 
Engineering 
Department at 
QUEST, 
Nawabshah 

125.00 
million 

5% 5,000 18 Months 

 
 
 
 
 

29.11.2022 
To 

20.12.2022 

 
 

11:00 AM 

 
 

11:30 AM 

2 

Construction of  
Environmental 
Engineering 
Department at 
QUEST, 
Nawabshah 

125.00 
million 

5% 5,000 18 Months 

 
 
 

11:00 AM 

 
 
 

12:00 
Noon 

  NOTICE INVITING TENDER 



iii) Opening: Tenders will be opened on the same date (i-e the last date of submmission) on 
20.12.2022 at 11:30 am (Sr. 1) and 12:00 noon (Sr. 2) at The Vice Chancellor Secreteriat, 
QUEST Nawabshah. 

iv) Amount of Bid Security/earnest money: 5% of bid amount at the time of bid submission.   
v) Bid Validity Period: (90) days 
vi) Documents Issuance and Submission: Office of the Project Coordinator/Project 

Implementation Unit, Quaid-e-Awan University of Engineering, Science & Technology 
(QUEST), Nawabshah S.B.A Sindh. Office # 0244-930615 

 
Terms & Conditions: 

• The contract documents and other terms & Conditions can be seen and blank tenders be 
obtained from the office of the Project Coordinator/Project Implementation Unit on any 
working day and also downloaded from QUEST (www.quest.edu.pk) and SPPRA (PPMS) 
websites from 29.11.2022 up to the submission deadline. The bids will be opened on the date 
and time as mentioned above in the presence of bidders or their authorized representative 
who wish to attend. 

• Earnest money in the shape of bank draft/pay order in the favour of Director Finance QUEST 
Nawabshah must be attached with the bid documents. 

• The cost of bid should inclusive of all government taxes.  
• The procurement agency reserve the right to accept or reject any or all financial bids as per 

SPPRA rules. 
• In case of any disturbance or busy schedule of any committee member, the tenders will be 

opened on next working day. 
 

Under following conditions tender will be rejected: 
• Conditional bids / tenders. 
• Bids not accompanied by the bid security of required amount and form. 
• Bid received after specified date and time. 
• Black listed firms. 
• In case the applicant not fulfills SPPRA or aforesaid conditions, the applications for issuance 

of bidding document will not be entertained. 
 
 

Procurement Manager 
QUEST, Nawabshah 

http://www.quest.edu.pk/
http://www.sppra.org.pk/

